RECEIVED)|

AT

Project Name: US 79 (Scction 3), CSI #0204-02-027

JUL 3 0 2010

== CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICLS
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO, _5_
TO THE PROTESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

STATE OI' TEXAS
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

“on Lon

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT to contract for engineering services is by and between
Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County”) and
Klotz Associates, Inc. (the "Engineer") and becomes effective when fully executed by both
parties.

WHEREAS, the Counyy and the Engineer executed a contract (SWA4 1o PSA) on January 1,
2010;

WHEREAS, the not-to-exceed fee in the agreement to $1,979,056.00 ; and,

WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 limits the maxinum
amouint payable under the agreement to $1,979,056.00 ; and,

WHEREAS, the Hourly Rates in Exhibit IT ave limited to the rates noted; and,
WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the agreement.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that said contract
is amended as follows:

I.  The not-lo-exceed fee in Exhibit [, Section I, Item 1. I is hereby increased from
$1,979.056.00 to $2,100,000.00 .

II. The Compensation Cap in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 is hereby increased from )
$1.979.,056.00 10 $2,.100,000.00 .

111, The howly rates presented in Exhibit 11 for Supplemental #4 to the PSA ace still in cffect.

All other provisions are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.



Project Name: US 79 (Section 3), CS1 #0204-02-027

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Connty and the Engineer have executed this supplemental
agreement in duplicate,
ENGINEER; COUNTY: - . >
%@}n /C /////_ o B}’ N = /f, S
Fd

By:
= glgmfmc

ngnatule '
&

Williain R, Abboft Dan Gattis
Printed Name Printed Name

Vice President County Judpge
Title Title
7/26/1, 57—/
Date Date

\/

n Ts
1=
/

——

e



[‘ ——_:;_—\ P i i —y
| RECEIVED |
JUL 8§ 0 2010 ' Project Name: US 79 Reconstruction (Section 3)

!ﬁj{': }2_'51 — '

ATTACHMENT A
WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 2

This Work Authorization is macde pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreement entered into
by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the
"County') and Klotz Associates, [nc. (the "Engineer').

Parti. The Engineer will provide the following engineering services:

Continue coordination and management with the County, the County’s GEC (HNTB) and the
County’s CEl (RKD), for Construction Phase Services from the Pre-construction meeting
through final completion of construction.

Part 2. The maximum amount payable for services under this Supplemental Work Authorization
without modification is $74,500. (Refer to attached Exhibit D)

Part 3. Payment to the Engineer for the services established under this Work Authorization shall be
made in accordance with the Agreement.

Part 4. This Work Authorization shall become effective on the date of final acceptance of the
parties hereto and shall terminate on December 31, 2011.

Part 5. This Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations
provided under the Agreement.

L of2




Part 6. This Work Authorization is hereby accepted and acknowledged below,

ENGINEER:

Klotz Associates, Inc.

Signature

William R, Abbott, 'l
Printed Name

Vice President
Title

7"/) é’-rAﬂ

Date

LIST OF EXHIBITS:

Exhibit B — Services to be provided by Engineer
Exhibit D — Fee Schedule

20f2

Project Namie: US 79 Reconstruction (Seclion 3)

COUNTY:

Williamson County, Texas

By: M
Signature <

Dan A, Gattis
Printed Name

County Judge
Title

f-¢3 /o
Date




WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 2
EXHIBIT B

SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY ENGINEER
KLOTZ ASSOCIATES, INC.

PASS-THROUGH FINANCING PROGRAM
US 79 RECONSTRUCTION (SECTION 3)
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

From: 1000°’EAST of FM 1660
To: CR 402
Length: 3.383 miles
County: Williamson

The Engineer will provide continued coordination and management with the County, the
County’s GEC (HNTB) and the County’s CEI staff (RKI), for. Construction Phase
Services from the Pre-construction meeting through final completion of construction. The
additional Construction Phase Services work includes review of shop drawings, approval
of construction submittals, change order support, addressing CEl Requests for
Information (RFI’s), sheet revisions per RFI’s, attending up to fifteen (15) site
visits/monthly project meetings, final walk-through with the CEI & GEC and production
of final as-built plan set on Mylar sheets. '

MANAGEMENT/COORDINATION (IFunction Code 164)

A. Management/Coordination. Additional management and coordination, during
the construction phase of the project. These items include additional project
management, coordination meetings with Client, preparation of progress reports
and preparation of invoices.

BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES

B. Construction Phase Services. Review of shop drawings, approval of
construction submittals, processing change orders, addressing Contractor
Requests for Information (RFI’s), sheet revisions per RII’s, attending up to
fifteen (15) site visits/monthly project meetings, final walk-through with the CEI
& GEC and production of final as-built plan set on Mylar sheets. The County will
not be invoiced for plan revisions resulting from engineering errors and
omissions.

1ofl



OG22 TVATSLSTIZE YAISNS BRAUOD 2D L OUUMUOBEUEH 1atud 00° LG0T Y00 0L SOMSPCOL-ZZ-L ZYAT 85N 0 Hare $ 40 L 30vd

00°00S VLS AVLOL ONVEO
R STENAX3 LORIG 1048
0SiE = v SIENEE SNOINVIFON
00057 il = [4 TReRp 290 00 S23) S3HIAI130
0008% o8 A% »95105 @ 21 X 411 §31d00 OLOH
oL il o0t U = 04 05 W 1L X,20 §) 531900 OL0ne
N T G ooT Do md 00 65 @ LPALL) BV
o0009% - oos God od 00VS @ LKLV 810
00'005% 000t To22) Sl e 75 oy 190 05 0%) 3OV IN_|
gl SIEN3JXT LO3¥I0)
& Y S SITNIIXI HOGT1 WLOLE
VN | 00952 093 3 SEOAEIS FovHd
v jooomwas - 191 23] LNINFOVNY 1O
P S ey 3 SR RTINS ST T A R O oy e e U S R LS e
SoMa
=40 ON 24 Al RUSOD TWAOL . NOLLE¥OS3a
e E—
=5 00952 855 -~ - O00LES | GOSCATDLE: | coDaPES - | DOOOOES 7| oooeroES |- 00 0S0ass - DOSIeeE T | 00sis <
00595 0OTOAS 0000LE 00'ELS coerit 00'089L3 005LZS 00'0SZS
Qv - 158 BT W Ok B Ty U ED 1 3
= —.s b4
Rl ¥ e o 5 or ] (] or [ b SHYIAN T SONAYED LTNE-SY TyNid 40 TYLUNENS!
N wiN RN [ o ] 0 ¥ ¥ 0
N N Rl . B [ Q Q [ o oL 3 [
YIN ™ = [} $ ] [} o1 [ 0L 3 SHIQMO IONVHD 7 33k H3d SNOISIAZY Ny |
i N - z = v N o ¥ T
N Y g z 0 03 b [ [T} v Sl OL ONOJS 3
N Wi T on - ] 0 [ 0 o Sh [ TGv] G.IBIA SLUTE / SORLLIIN NOLONELSNGD ONaLLY]
™ YN R 0 [] ] a A r r DOHLTZA NORLDNMLSNOS- Jt8d ONELLLY]
S e e T Py [ e KT e SN e R i NIRRT Lt g bt S e T S S RV HeNOELT ML SNGD)|
T c HIMEONI HIOYNYN
LI3HS H3d Sowal S YO WAL HIENIOND HIINIONI I LA0ud 193r0ud TwdiOIdd
SEH HOEY] 20 ON TVLOL TIHTE Qov2 SUYNTVHD SLYNOVHO 123008 BCINIS HOINIS NOILAMTSIT WEVL
L = = = — —
T oGO o | 00uiE -]. 000% - |- 00t . | 000GziE | oocoews CooBLEs | Q0T | 00C0SNE - Dot o4 Tvio18ns|
595 C0C0LS 000015 WS [ 00'0eLs 00'SLZS L= [ HNOH W34 AUV ¥OEY)
[ - o i T ERE T z [ s 2 ¥ T 10185 SENOH
L T
wm M 8 - ] a [] 0 S ¥ z [ (511 5180438 SS3H000d A TUNOW Sdvd3ud
N N = S = b Q- Q 23 =3 ® ZL ¥ SIONI2V TTO0T 7 339 WL STNILTE ONY NOLLYNKISOOD|
| e T ORI TS e T e T M P Car TR TR Tl et B REE NN R T SRR S T RO G P I SRS S e B vk S NI WD YNV LDRN0M,
81500 v 13 z HIIOING MIOVNVW
135H5 M3d BOMI Sy HOBYY H HTEMIONG HEENIDNT HIAIMONI 103rCud 103r0Yd TY AN
SHH MOTY1 S0 0N TvAOL TTT IV EE ] ILWHIVHD LIF3MONS HOINTS HOINZE NOLLJRIDSTT HEWL

NI SALMDOESY ZLOTH "IN HITIACR

ALNNOD NOSHYITIMA IWYN ALNAOD

(£ NOLLDIS) NOLLOMALSNODTY 62 BN TWYN L23r0¥d
78 NOWVZIHOHLIY MHOM - TUNTFHOS T3d

0LOTRLL ; augeaE



